GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT SUBFUND: DLJ

On March 4, 2013, County Commission approved Resolution #030413-D (See Exhibit 19) requesting that the Tennessee Department of Transportaion (TDOT) designate the intersection at Dixie Lee Junction as a Signature/Gateway Intersection. The intersection serves as a gateway to Loudon County, the Town of Farragut, and Knox County.

Subfund DLJ was established to manage the expenses incurred for signage at the intersection.

Beginning Cash Balance	Fiscal Year <u>2016-2017</u> -	Fiscal Year <u>2017-2018</u> 4,500.00	Fiscal Year 2018-2019 4,500.00
Revenue			
Expenditures	(1,500.00)		
Trans from Subfund 016-9/13/16	6,000.00		
Ending Cash Balance	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00

12/30/2018 Cash Balance

LOUDON COUNTY COMMISSION

Resolution 030413-D

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DESIGNATE THE
INTERSECTION OF HWY. 70/S. R. 1 AND HWY. 11/S. R. 2 (DIXIE LEE
JUNCTION) AS A SIGNATURE/GATEWAY INTERSECTION AND TO
INCORPORATE AESTHETIC IMPROVEMENTS IN THE PROPOSED
REDESIGN OF THIS INTERSECTION

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Transportation completed a Transportation Planning Report for Dixie Lee Junction in 2010 at the request of the Knoxville Regional Transportation Planning Organization; and

WHEREAS, the project is included in the 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Plan and is referenced as TIP No. 2011-012 (LRTP No. 406); and

WHEREAS, the intersection serves as the gateway to Loudon County, the Town of Farragut, and Knox County; and

WHEREAS, in addition to improving the safety and functionality of the intersection, Loudon County desires to create an attractive gateway entrance that depicts a context sensitive/"complete streets" design that enhances both pedestrian and motorist experience, thus improving safety to the general public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Loudon County Commission endorses and requests that the Tennessee Department of Transportation designate Dixie Lee Junction as a signature intersection serving as a gateway to the adjoining communities of Loudon County, the Town of Farragut, and Knox County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be adopted, the public welfare requiring it.

Estelle Herron

Loudon County

Adopted this the 4th day of March, 2013.

Roy Biedsoe, Loudon County Chairman

Arlene Russell, Court Clerk

ACQ605B 2019/02/13 15:42	Loudon Co Central Accounting	FlexGen4(7.0U)
	Balance Sheet DECEMBER 31, 2018	
171 GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT	DLJ DIXIE LEE JUNCTION	
Sub Fnd-Funct-Obj-Fnd-	Cost Sub Centr-Obj Account Name	Amount
	ASSETS	
171-11140DLJ	CASH WITH TRUSTEE	4,500.00
	TOTAL ASSETS	4,500.00
	EQUITIES	
171-39000DLJ	UNASSIGNED	4,500.00-
	TOTAL EQUITIES	4,500.00-
	Fund Is In Balance	0.00

Page:

G/L Month: 12 DECEMBER
Beginning Fund: 171 Beginning Sub Fund: DLJ
Ending Fund: 171 Ending Sub Fund: DLJ

^{*} End of Report: LOUDON CO CENTRAL ACCOUNTING *

ACQ605B	2019/02/12	16:35:26	Loudon	Co Central Accounting	FlexGen4(7.0U)
				Balance Sheet JUNE 30, 2018	
171 GENERA	L CAPITAL PR	ROJECTS	DLJ DIXIE LEE	JUNCTION	
F	nd-Funct-Obj	Sub Cost Sub j-Fnd-Centr-Obj	Accou	nt Name	Amount
			ASSETS		
1	71-11140-	-DLJ	CASH WITH TRUSTER		4,500.00
			TOTAL ASSETS		4,500.00
			EQUITIES		
1	71-39000-	~DLJ	UNASSIGNED		4,500.00-
			TOTAL EQUITIES		4,500.00-

Fund Is In Balance

Page:

0.00

06 JUNE

G/L Month: 06 JU Beginning Fund: 171 Ending Fund: 171 Beginning Sub Fund: DLJ Ending Sub Fund: DLJ

^{*} End of Report: LOUDON CO CENTRAL ACCOUNTING *

ACQ605B	2018/08/02 08:10:22	Loudon Co Central Accounting	FlexGen4(7.0U)	∠age:	1
		Balance Sheet JUNE 30, 2017			
171 GENER	RAL CAPITAL PROJECTS	DLJ DIXIE LEE JUNCTION			

Sub Cost Sub Fnd-Funct-Obj-Fnd-Centr-Obj	Account Name	Amount
	ASSETS	
171-11140DLJ 171-14500DLJ	CASH WITH TRUSTEE EXPENDITURES - CURRENT YEAR (CONTROL)	4,500.00 1,500.00
	TOTAL ASSETS	6,000.00
	LIABILITIES	
171-28100DLJ	APPROPRIATIONS (CONTROL)	6,000.00-
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	6,000.00-
	EQUITIES	
171-39000DLJ 171-39000DLJ	UNASSIGNED BUDGET UNASSIGNED	6,000.00- 6,000.00
	TOTAL EQUITIES	0.00
	Fund Is In Balance	0.00

G/L Month: 06 JUNE
Beginning Fund: 171 Beginning Sub Fund: DLJ
Ending Fund: 171 Ending Sub Fund: DLJ

^{*} End of Report: LOUDON CO CENTRAL ACCOUNTING *